MINUTES OF Regular MEETING OF THE JITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD February 2nd 194 3 AT 7:30 .PM.

On this the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, A. D. 194<u>3</u>, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas convened in <u>Regular</u> session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to-wit!

W. M. Glenn	Mayor
	Commissioner, Ward No. 1
R. E. Melvin,	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
B. F. Milligan ,	Commissioner, Ward No. 3
Jas. A. Abney ,	Commissioner, Ward No. 4
J. Thomas Kelley	City Scoretery Manager
J. W. Lewis,	City Managerx Secretary
Ned Shands, Jr.,	City Attorney

being present, and the following absent: <u>Wary C. Trevathan</u>, constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

1. Minutes of all meetings held during the month of January were read and regularly approved.

2. The matter of the application of W. F. Jones for permit to operate Two additional Taxi Cabs under the trade name of Union Cab Company was brought up for attention.

3. No one appeared to contest the application and motion was made by B. F. Milligan, second by Jas. A. Abney and darried by all Commissioners voting yea., that the permit be granted.

4 Resolution was introduced by Jas. A. Abney second by B. F. Milligan and carried by all commissioners voting yea, authorizing the execution of release of the A. & N. R. Railroad Company on account of collision of their train with police automobile driven by Chief Chancey.

5. There was nothing further presented for attention and the meeting was recessed to February 8th 1:30 PM.

Passed and approved this 2^{ms} day of March A. D. 1943.

n C Mann

Mayor, City of Lufkin, Texas.

Atte**at:**

ecretary.